

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4023/2018

PRAMOD RANJAN GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of the advocate for the petitioner(expired).

Await appearance on behalf of the petitioner, as vakalatnama has not been filed by ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Ranbir Singh Yadav who has been reassigned by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Registry to do the needful so that the petitioner is properly represented through Advocate.

List again on 12.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar