

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4023/2018

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 28-09-2016 in CRLA No. 318/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

PRAMOD RANJAN GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56918/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner will furnish copy of the case papers to the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Assam.

List after two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR