

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4023/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2016
in CRLA No. 318/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

PRAMOD RANJAN GOSWAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56918/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)